
 
KITTITAS COUNTY 

Board of County Commissioners 
AGENDA STAFF REPORT 

 
AGENDA DATE: 
12-20-2016 
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
Request the Board of County Commissioners approve the Interagency Agreement #K1788, 
amendment #1 between Washington State Department of Agriculture and Kittitas County and its 
agent the Kittitas Co Horticultural Pest & Disease Board 
 
BACKGROUND 
This agreement is for the control and eradication of the apple maggot within Kittitas County. 
This agreement will fund necessary services for the prevention/control of the apple maggot. The 
original agreement #K1788 is effective July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017 in the amount of 
$38,000. This amendment #1 increases the dollar amount by $22,000 for a total of $60,000.   
 
INTERACTION: 
Urban Eberhart, Chair Horticultural Pest & Disease Board 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Recommend the Board approve and sign the agreement and resolution 
 
HANDLING: 
Return originals to Judy she will mail and obtain signatures 
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Judy Pless 


